SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-835-1650 • Fax: 814-835-1651 • Website: www.spectrumcontrol.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
59
PMS 159 neg. Black neg.
Dielectric Resonators
Disc and Cylinder Type
Features
� Available in disc and cylinder designs

� Repeaters � TVRO/DBS
� Base stations � Telemetry
Part Numbering System
Example: RCB-10000-C1UA
Configurations
D Type
D
L
C Type
D
L
d
5035Material Series 20 90
Temp. Coefficient (ppm/°C)
Q (1/tanδ)
Water Absorption (%)
Frequency Range (GHz)
Density (g/cm3)
Dielectric Constant (ε)
1±5
>1,500 (at 3 GHz)
5.8
0.01 max.
1.2~3.5
89.0±1
0±5
>6,000 (at 5 GHz)
6.5
0.01 max.
1.5~11.0
50.5±1
0±6
>7,000 (at 7 GHz)
5.2
0.01 max.
1.5~12.4
35.5±1
0±6
>7,000 (at 10 GHz)
6.0
0.01 max.
2.5~8.5
20.5±1
R C B - 10000 - C 1 U A
Class
Resonators
Type
D = Disc
C = Cylinder
Material
Series
A = 20
B = 35
C = 50
D = 90
Temperature
Coefficient
A = -6
B = -3
C = 0
D = 3
E = 6
F = 9
Temperature
Coefficient
Tolerance
1 = ±1
2 = ±2
Metallization
S = Silvered
U = Unsilvered
Resonant
Frequency